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Quick start guideUser manual

EN Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information

ZH-CN 使用产品前，请阅读所有随附的安全信息

1

< 24 kg
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1

< 24 kg

EN Position the SoundStage 

ZH-CN 放置基座影院
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HDMI

2
EN Connect the SoundStage 

ZH-CN 连接基座影院
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3

OPTICAL

HDMI

EN Hear audio from TV in one of the following ways

ZH-CN 选择以下一种连接方式,通过本产品播放电视声音

HTL4110B_93_QSG_V3.0.indd   5 9/23/2014   5:16:51 PM



1

3

2

4

COAXIAL OUT

COAXIAL 
IN

AUX 
IN

R

L

AUDIO OUT

R

L

COAXIAL

AUDIO L/R

HTL4110B_93_QSG_V3.0.indd   6 9/23/2014   5:16:53 PM



1

3

2

4
EN Switch on the SoundStage 

ZH-CN 打开基座影院
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TV

1
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5
EN Adjust the volume

ZH-CN 调节音量
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5
EN Select the correct audio source

ZH-CN 选择正确的音频输入源
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EN Play other devices

ZH-CN 播放其它设备
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8
BT

EN Play audio through Bluetooth (or NFC)

ZH-CN 通过蓝牙播放音频 (或 NFC)
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EN For pairing, tap the NFC device on the NFC 
tag of this product 

ZH-CN 要进行配对，请用 NFC 设备轻击本产品
的 NFC 标签

HTL4110B_93_QSG_V3.0.indd   13 9/23/2014   5:16:58 PM



EN For more information about using this product,  
visit www.philips.com/support

ZH-CN 访问 www.philips.com/support 更详尽地了解本
产品
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Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

 
The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States and other countries.

 
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by WOOX Innovations is under license. Other trademarks and trade 
names are those of their respective owners.

 
The N Mark is a trademark or registered trademark of NFC Forum, Inc. in the United States and in other countries.  
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